# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynamics Corporation of America		01/19/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ellis & Watts International, Inc.	
Street Address:	4400 Glen Willow Lake Lane	
City:	Batavia	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1379092	ENVIRON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)651-3836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5136292814

Email: eokerson@graydon.com

Correspondent Name: Eric C. Okerson
Address Line 1: 511 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EL052/100001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Brown	
Signature:	/Jean Brown/	
Date:	01/19/2006	

900040171 TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0489 Total Attachments: 1

source=Environ TM assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0490

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement is effective as of January 17, 2000 (the "Effective Date"), between Dynamics Corporation of America ("Seller"), a New York corporation, of 905 West Boulevard N., Elkhart, IN 46514, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Ellis & Watts International, Inc. of 4400 Glen Willow Lake Lane, Batavia, Ohio 45103, herein referred to as "Assignee".

As of the Effective Date, Assignor was using the mark ENVIRON registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,379,092 (the "Mark"), dated January 21, 1986, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring, as of the Effective Date, the Mark and the registration thereof.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Date: January 19, 2006

DYNAMICS CORPORATION OF AMERICA

Name: Matthew W. Long

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

STATE OF INDIANA ) ss:

COUNTY OF ELKHART

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19th day of January, 2006, by Matthew W. Long, the Vice President and Treasurer of Dynamics Corporation of America, a New York corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

LUCINDA A. BULLOCK
Elkhart County
My Commission Expires
August 25, 2012

**RECORDED: 01/19/2006** 

<u>Sucinda A. Bullock</u> Notary Public

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0491